 5
1.
5"
 30"
 36"
PADLOCKABLE
WINGKNOB
LATCH
"POWER ON"
INDICATION
 5
0"
RECEPTACLE COLOR SCHEME
 2
2.
5"
 2
0"
CAM-LOCK
ACCESS DOOR
INTERLOCKED WITH
FRONT DOOR
AVAILABLE
CONDUIT
ENTRY AREA
 4.5"
FUSEBLOCK
CAM-LOCKS
CONNECTED TO
EMERGENCY BREAKER
WITH 4/0 DLO CABLE
NORMAL
(2) 3/0-250MCM
PER PHASE
(OPTIONAL
(1) 250-500MCM
AVAILABLE)
NEUTRAL
(2) #2-750MCM
PER SOURCE/LOAD
GROUND
#6-350MCM
PER SOURCE/LOAD
LOAD
(2) #6-500MCM
PER PHASE
BREAKERS
CONNECTED TO
LOAD BLOCK
WITH 4/0 DLO CABLE
DEAD FRONT
DOOR
"NORMAL" HANDLE
(SERVICE DISCONNECT)
"EMERGENCY" HANDLE
 20"
EA EB ECENEG
 1
4.
1"
 1
4.
1"
"EMERGENCY"
BREAKER
"NORMAL"
BREAKER
NEUTRAL
DISCONNECT
LINK
LOAD
DISTRIBUTION
BLOCK
ANGLED
CAM-LOCK
RECEPTACLES
SPECIFICATIONS
MAX VOLTAGE - 600VAC
CURRENT RATING - 400A
ENCLOSURE RATING - NEMA 3R
STANDARDS - UL508A
SUITABLE FOR USE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT
REF. ES11BTS3A
15
.5
"
6.
8"
35"
13.8"
NOTE:
BREAKERS ARE MECHANICALLY
INTERLOCKED, ONLY ONE CAN BE
ENERGIZED AT A TIME.
L1 L2 L3 N GND
240V BLK RED BLU WHT GRN
480V BRN ORG YEL WHT GRN
600V BLK BLK BLK WHT GRN
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
DRAWING TYPE
GROUP NO:
PANEL NO:
BUL. NO:
SUP. BY NO:
SUP. NO:
CHECKED:
ORDER NO:
DRAWN:
DRAWING NUMBER
BBGTB400N3R3
9900 TWIN LAKES PARKWAY
CHARLOTTE, NC 28269
704-596-5617
PSICONTROLSOLUTIONS.COM
PSI CONTROL SOLUTIONS SHEET 1 OF 1
DIMENSIONAL
2/5/19
D. DENNY
ORIGINAL RELEASE0
400A N3R BREAKER-INTERLOCKED MTS GENERATOR TAP BOX